SKYEPHARMA PLC Form 6-K May 07, 2004

# SECURITIES AND EXCHANGE COMMISSION WASHINGTON, D.C. 20549

#### FORM 6-K

# REPORT OF FOREIGN PRIVATE ISSUER PURSUANT TO RULE 13a - 16 OR 15d - 16 OF THE SECURITIES EXCHANGE ACT OF 1934

For the month of May, 2004

### SkyePharma PLC

(Translation of registrant's name into English)

### SkyePharma PLC, 105 Piccadilly, London W1J 7NJ England

(Address of principal executive office)

Indicate by check mark whether the registrant files or will file annual reports under cover of Form 20-F or Form 40F.

Form 20-F X Form 40-F

Indicate by check mark whether the registrant by furnishing the information contained in this Form is also thereby furnishing the information to the Commission pursuant to Rule 12g3-2(b) under the Securities Exchange Act of 1934.

Yes No X

If "Yes" is marked, indicate below the file number assigned to the registrant in connection with Rule 12g3-2(b): 82-

For Immediate Release 7 May 2004

## Edgar Filing: SKYEPHARMA PLC - Form 6-K

### **Notification of Major Interest in Shares**

In accordance with the Companies Act 1985 (as amended) the Company was informed today that on 6 May 2004 Standard Life Investments, on behalf of the Standard Life Group, sold 727,259 SkyePharma plc Ordinary Shares, thus decreasing their holding to 30,797,711 Ordinary Shares, representing 4.98% of the issued share capital of the Company. These Ordinary Shares are registered in the name of Stanlife Nominees Limited.

- e n d s -

#### **SIGNATURES**

Pursuant to the requirements of the Securities Exchange Act of 1934, the registrant has duly caused this report to be signed on its behalf by the undersigned, thereunto duly authorized.

## SkyePharma PLC

By: /s/ Douglas Parkhill

Name: Douglas Parkhill Title: Company Secretary

Date: May, 2004

I owner of more than five percent of the class of securities, check the following: [] Item 6 Ownership of More than Five Percent on Behalf of Another Person: N/A Item 7 Identification and Classification of the Subsidiary Which Acquired the Security Being Reported on By the Parent Holding Company or Control Person: N/A Item 8 Identification and Classification of Members of the Group: N/A Item 9 Notice of Dissolution of Group: N/A Item 10 Certification By signing below, I certify that, to the best of my knowledge and belief, the securities referred to above were acquired and are held in the ordinary course of business and were not acquired and are not held for the purpose of or with the effect of changing or influencing the control of the issuer of the securities and were not acquired and are not held in connection with or as a participant in any transaction having that purpose or effect. Signature After reasonable inquiry and to the best of my knowledge and belief, I certify that the information set forth in this statement is true, complete and correct. Date: February 8, 2018 Signature: /s/ Michael J. Triessl Name/Title: Michael J. Triessl - Senior Vice President and Senior Counsel, Fund Business Management Group Capital Research and Management Company CUSIP: 783513203 Page 4 of 4